
CREEK VALLEY FARMS
WINSOR ACRES
NEHRIG FARMS
WARD FARMS
WILLIAM&DIAN LICHTY
JOHN C KRONE
NEHRIG FARMS
GARDNER GLENN FARM
DAVE METZLER
JAMES D RUGH
CLOUSE BROS DAIRY

23DWJ1475
21ZCN2538
23DT53021
23DWR0682
23DNV3479
23D5D7964
23DZ59813
23D509032
23EDP8633
23DYV5192
23DYZ6117

635377
659189
601526

23UNK0000
23UNK0000

2027095
602745

23UNK0000
23UNK0000

2273604
23UNK0000

19981230
19990318
19990925
19990220
19990325
19990806
19991013
19990614
19991116
19991107
19990628

22594 3
26137 2
24756 2
26868 2
19299 2
24116 2
22860 2
20762 2
25746 2
25668 2

DAISY
ELLEN

MARBLE
A 3 6
800

95 17742 4

RED & WHITE
MARION PYLE STONE
LOCUST-RIDGE FARM
LOCUST-RIDGE FARM
MARION PYLE STONE
ROBERT INSINGER
LOCUST-RIDGE FARM
R M D SHULTZ FARMS
HAMILTON BROS
HAMILTON BROS
MARION PYLE STONE
BRENT LOWMASTER
HAMILTON BROS
MARION PYLE STONE
PERRYDELL FARMS
MARION PYLE STONE
MARION PYLE STONE
DU VALLEY FARMS
BRENT LOWMASTER
MARION PYLE STONE
PIGEON COVE FARM
WILLOWS FARM

IMPERIL
REBA
RIBBON
KOKOMO
287
JILL
IDA
SUEDE
BERETTA
JEAN

98392
23DYY8969

49710
23UNK0000

62415
49710

2070239
90145

2225349
653288
651835

1922085
85569

2250326
1930394

77528
2111138
1958361
2246194
2076121

93321
106774

2247382

19991118
19991007
19990420
19981123
19990727
19990226
19990622
19990403
19990228
19990509
19990507
19990424
19981121
19991124
19990507
19981212
19981220
19990615
19990212
19991010
19990524

DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHIR

35889 2
30094 2
28494 2106757

98403
23V5X7535

30842
26414

103337
23D5R0684

111686
109491
98394

DHI-AP
DHI

27086 2
30939 3

DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP

19723
24265
31692

87 523
228 916
385 44
386 1042
385 110
385 49
103 592

818
NEWYEAR
ISIAH

107

112093
112507

23DW86116
23DLW7299

111565
107286
111038
109380

29019 3
22602 3
26167 3
26383 3
26719 3
28523 3

NERA
lONA
SUGAR 21174 3

30058 387 515
385 87

844
LETTUCE

JACKIE
WHAMI

200
103366 28511

2 936
428 121

118797
23DZH1666

24959 3
25268 2

2000 Top-Producing Cows
By Lbs. OfProtein

AYRSHIRE
)Farm Name Co Herd Index Barn Ear-Tag /

Name Registration
Sire-Id Date

Calved
Age Lact Type

Yr-Mo No. Test
Actual

Days Milk P
3X Lbs

30604
28604
28146
27210
25601
28133
26195
25534
24604
25033
25088
25729
22902
23417
24639
23540
23163
23808
22963
22763
24428
25208
23213
24611
24391

DON GABLE
DON GABLE
BRUCE HEILINGER
DON GABLE
DON GABLE

552
577

PRIMA 993404
DORRIE 998533
STAR 996063
BEULAH 1004636
LEAH 1000190

144753
145078
143184
145490
144136

19990111
19991020
19990122
19990829
19981219

DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHI-AP26

597
588

DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHI-APWILLIAM BUTTERMORE

DON GABLE
DON GABLE
DON GABLE

KELLEY
AUNTIE
LEONA
GINA

995734
1015332
995201

1001125

144919
144513
143184
144929

19990125
19990914
19990112
19990504

DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHI-APROBERT D TAYLOR #

ALAN C KALER
B&C YURKANIN 2
DON GABLE

7 87A
PRANCER
NOVEMBE
BRITTA
HONEY
COOKIE
TRICIA
BERNICE
LESLIE
LOANNE
MOROCO
PEGGY
MORGAN
ANGELA
R-SNOW
JACKIE

980367
100045747

988685
995588

1015659
995202
992452
988551

1000544
1001772
1010197
997254
973792
991123
997446
998848

143094
145072
143979
145158
144136
143706
143706
138281
143706
144136
143706
145265
139887
144753
143971
730094

19981205
19991101
19990723
19991004
19981123
19991103
19991030
19990215
19981231
19990117
19990824
19990318
19990912
19990131
19990715
19990324

DHI-AP
DHI-APCS
DHIR-APT
DHIRDELAWARE VAL COLLEGE

DON GABLE
DON GABLE
DON GABLE

DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHI-APCS
DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHIR

DEAN E VARNER
DON GABLE
DON GABLE
DELAWARE VAL COLLEGE
DON GABLE DHIR-APT

DHI-APTRIPLE J FARM AYR
ROBERT-SHARON NOLAN
PAUL & LINDA RITTER

DHIR-APT
DHI-AP

GUERNSEY

631
563
598

10

84
61

226
897
811
383
226
902

1041
11

685

512
676

1003

872
2538

221
146

216

276
200

-AP
-AP
-AP
-AP
-AP

-AP
-AP
-AP
-AP
-AP

305
305

265

305
288

215
305

RUTTERS-GUERNSEYS
RUTTERS-GUERNSEYS
NEHRIG FARMS
RUTTERS-GUERNSEYS
RUTTERS-GUERNSEYS
NEHRIG FARMS
BILL AND SUE SELLERS
CHESTER L BENDER
RUTTERS-GUERNSEYS
SHUPPS FARM
SNIDER HOMESTEAD
SNIDER HOMESTEAD
SNIDER HOMESTEAD
DOLLY RUN FARM
DOLLY RUN FARM
SNIDER HOMESTEAD
SHIREY FARM
FAVA BROTHERS
TROTACRE FARM
DOLLY RUN FARM

CINDY
LYDIA

42

STACY
215

LAURA
BELLE
WENDY
DELIGHT
ROSEBUD
GEORGIE
AMANDA
136CAIL
95CHERO
KENDRA

556
PAMELA
VICSAND
38DUKA

REBA

3029368
3034881

23DRJ4466
3041723
3032739

23DT53015

23DYX2135
3041725
3043791
3017705
3026499

23VTA2904
23DTL6361

3061417
3017291

23VTR3251
23VRA0114

3042253
3061418

598858
598133
601094
598133
598133
598858

23UNK0000
23UNK0000

598858
599172
598109
602051
600432
602642
598017
598133
647814
601074
602745
602503

19981205
19990720
19991020
19990709
19990428
19981220
19981208
19990701
19990725
19990616
19990410
19990210
19990711
19990319
19981211
19991104
19991206
19981027
19990818
19981203

DHI-APT
DHI-APT
DHI-AP
DHI-APT
DHI-APT
DHI-AP
DHI
DHI-AP
DHI-APT
DHI-AP
DHIR-APT
DHIR-APT
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHI-AP
DHIR-APT
DHI-AP
DHIR-APCS
DHI-AP
DHI-AP

75
226

75
226
407
320

139
759

1171
1174
395

1183
1170
457
167

162

303


